any further relationship between the Parties. 

mailto:m.jander@uvera.eu

4. In the event of breach by the Company of any of the obligations set out in this Confidentiality Agreement, 

it will be obliged to pay to UVera a contractual penalty in the amount of 250 000 PLN (say: two hundred 

fifty thousand) for each violation. 

5. In the event that the damage suffered by UVera as a result of a breach by the Company of its obligations 

under this Confidentiality Agreement exceeds the amount of the contractual penalty specified in sec. 5 

above, the Company will be entitled to claim supplementary compensation for actual damages on general